

**TITLE:"MANIFOLD SETS "/PROGRAM 2882-SP  
 TERM: JUNE 1, 2005 TO MAY 31, 2006 (W/OPTIONS)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	MPE BUSINESS FORMS		PUMMILL BUS. FORMS		RC PRINTING, INC.		BELKNAP BUS. FORMS		
			State 120	Code 54855	State 210	Code 72404	State 430	Code 73004	State 310	Code 11033	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I.</b>	<b>FLAT CHARGES:</b>										
(a)	Base price, printing on face -										
1.	Composition, plates, make-ready, etc., one side...one part	4	x	225.00	900.00	150.00	600.00	165.00	660.00	184.00	736.00
2.	Camera copy or negatives furnished, plates, make-ready etc., one side.....one part	36	x	137.50	4,950.00	100.00	3,600.00	110.00	3,960.00	126.00	4,536.00
(b)	Base price, printing on back -										
1.	Composition, plates, make-ready, etc., .....one part	1	x	150.00	150.00	125.00	125.00	110.00	110.00	196.00	196.00
2.	Camera copy or negatives furnished, plates, make-ready, etc.....one part	2	x	70.00	140.00	75.00	150.00	50.00	100.00	138.00	276.00
(c)	Marginal change (composition, plates, make-ready, etc.).....per change	36	x	5.00	180.00	5.00	180.00	10.00	360.00	6.00	216.00
(d)	Minor change (composition, plates, make-ready, etc.).....per change	3	x	35.00	105.00	40.00	120.00	15.00	45.00	35.00	105.00
(e)	Major change (composition, plates, make-ready, etc.).....per change	5	x	35.00	175.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	46.00	230.00
(f)	1. Numbering, maximum 7 digits, list missing numbers.....per order	4	x	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	40.00	160.00	46.00	184.00
	2. Numbering, second set repeat series (F)1., (except in an additional second location).....per order	1	x	25.00	25.00	10.00	10.00	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00
(g)	Additional Ink Color.....per color	2	x	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00	58.00	116.00
(h)	Printing Covers (Make-ready and/or set-up ONLY)	1	x	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	200.00	200.00	290.00	290.00
(i)	Running per 1,000 sets with a minimum of 500 which includes cost of paper, press running (one side), black ink, binding, etc., except extras as listed below (j) below.										
	Running per 1000 sets										
1.	2-part sets.....	8	x	102.50	820.00	38.00	304.00	68.00	544.00	34.28	274.24
2.	3-part sets.....	8	x	111.10	888.80	63.00	504.00	98.00	784.00	54.55	436.40
3.	4-part sets.....	7	x	141.70	991.90	88.00	616.00	135.00	945.00	74.81	523.67
4.	5-part sets.....	2	x	183.30	366.60	122.00	244.00	170.00	340.00	95.08	190.16
5.	6-part sets.....	4	x	218.19	872.76	151.00	604.00	205.00	820.00	115.36	461.44
6.	7-part sets.....	2	x	257.50	515.00	190.00	380.00	240.80	481.60	135.63	271.26
7.	8-part sets.....	2	x	291.10	582.20	205.00	410.00	276.15	552.30	155.90	311.80
8.	9-part sets.....	2	x	356.70	713.40	240.00	480.00	311.40	622.80	176.17	352.34
(j)	Additional Charges:										
1.	Printing on back.....per 1000 parts	5	x	1.00	5.00	2.50	12.50	5.00	25.00	0.12	0.60
2.	Printing and binding of cover when required, including stock (Tag Sub. 140-150 White or Colored) and collation and binding of sets.....per 100 cover sets	10	x	150.00	1,500.00	30.00	300.00	35.00	350.00	41.00	410.00
3.	Additional charge for double stub.....per 1000 parts	10	x	1.00	10.00	0.15	1.50	2.25	22.50	2.30	23.00
4.	Interior packages (band, wrap, shrink-film wrap, box, tie or wrap and tie).....per unit	1200	x	0.35	420.00	0.20	240.00	0.30	360.00	0.29	348.00
5.	Padding (assembling sets into pads).....per 100 pads	6	x	15.00	90.00	7.00	42.00	20.00	120.00	25.00	150.00
6.	Applying desensitized area.....per 10 sq. inches	24	x	15.00	360.00	60.00	1,440.00	5.00	120.00	100.00	2,400.00
7.	Drilling.....per 1000 sheets	8	x	2.00	16.00	1.00	8.00	25.00	200.00	0.20	1.60
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$15,036.66</b>		<b>\$10,896.00</b>		<b>\$12,207.20</b>		<b>\$13,074.51</b>	
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>			<b>5.00%</b>	<b>\$751.83</b>	<b>2.00%</b>	<b>\$217.92</b>	<b>3.00%</b>	<b>\$366.22</b>	<b>1.00%</b>	<b>\$130.75</b>	
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$14,284.83</b>		<b>\$10,678.08</b>		<b>\$11,840.98</b>		<b>\$12,943.76</b>	

AWARDED